2 Quality Enclosures. Service Excellence.
 © Hammond Manufacturing  Canada: 519.822.2960 or 905.456.3770      USA: 716.630.7030  Data Subject to change without notice
Technical references and DXF downloads available at www.hammfg.com All dimensions in inches unless specified otherwise
C
lim
ate C
o
n

Filter: Removable filter mat made from synthetic fibers are reusable and can be rinsed clean.
Refrigerants: All models use environmentally friendly R134a.
Fans: All blower motors are thermal protected and sealed with permanent lubricants.
Condensate Disposal: Built in condensate evaporators are standard on most models. All units feature a condensate drain fitting
complete with hose attachment.
Insulation: Cold components, lines and evaporator compartment insulated for maximum efficiency and protection against
condensation.
Quality Assurance: Prior to charging, the refrigeration system is hermetically sealed with all joints brazed under protection gas
atmosphere to exclude any internal scale. After a thorough leak test every unit undergoes safety and function
checks, then is serialized and packed into sturdy boxes prior to shipment.
Installation Manuals: Included with all models are detail drawings, mounting, schematic and wiring diagrams, a trouble shooting
checklist and warranty information.
Product Summary
Side Mount Air Conditioners
Part No. NEMA Protection Rating BTU/H Rated  Voltage Hz Height Width Depth
DTS1200A115LG 12 1,200 115 60 13.00 14.76 7.48
DTS1200A230LG 12 1,200 230 50/60 13.00 14.76 7.48
DTS2000A115LG 12 2,000 115 60 17.52 12.40 10.04
DTS2000A230LG 12 2,000 230 50/60 17.52 12.40 10.04
DTS2000A115N4SS 4X 2,000 115 60 19.04 16.09 15.08
DTS2000A230N4SS 4X 2,000 230 60 19.04 16.09 15.08
DTI9031A115LG 12 2,500 115 60 22.12 12.20 13.90
DTI9031A230LG 12 2,500 230 50/60 22.12 12.20 13.90
DTS3500A115LG 12 3,500 115 60 36.00 15.35 7.87
DTS3500A230LG 12 3,500 230 50/60 36.00 15.35 7.87
DTS3141A115LG 12 4,000 115 60 29.46 15.55 9.38
DTS3161A115N3LG 3R/4 4,000 115 60 29.46 15.55 9.32
DTS3141A230LG 12 4,000 230 50/60 29.46 15.55 9.38
DTS3181A115N4SS 4X 4,000 115 60 29.46 15.55 9.32
DTS3161A230N3LG 3R/4 4,000 230 50/60 29.46 15.55 9.32
DTS3181A230N4SS 4X 4,000 230 50/60 29.46 15.55 9.32
DTS3241A115LG 12 7,500 115 60 47.61 15.55 10.65
DTS3261A115N3LG 3R/4 7,500 115 60 47.61 15.55 10.51
DTS3281A115N4SS 4X 7,500 115 60 47.61 15.55 10.51
DTS3141A230LG 12 7,500 230 50/60 47.61 15.55 10.65
DTS3261A230N3LG 3R/4 7,500 230 50/60 47.61 15.55 10.51
DTS3281A230N4SS 4X 7,500 230 50/60 47.61 15.55 10.51
DTS8000A115LG 12 8,000 115 60 53.15 15.63 10.63
DTS8000A230LG 12 8,000 230 50/60 53.15 15.63 10.63
DTS12000A115LG 12 12,000 115 60 53.15 15.63 10.63
DTS12000A230LG 12 12,000 230 50/60 53.15 15.63 10.63
DTS9841A460LG 12 16,000 460 60 60.98 19.09 14.17
A115 units can be operated 50 Hz at 110 V
Top Mount Air Conditioners
Part No. NEMA
Protection

Packaged in quantities of 5.
Made of synthetic fibers.
Re-usable up to 20 times.
100% resistant to humidity.
Filters have a mass filtering level of 67%.
•
•
•
•
•
Part No.
Dimensions Use With
Air Conditioner
Filter Density
(g/m2)A B
DTSF3150 inch 8.30 8.30 DTS1200 - DTS6000 150
mm 210 210
DTSF5150 inch 11.00 11.00 DTS8000 - DTS12000 150
mm 280 280
DTTF5150 inch 11.81 11.81 DTT4500 150
mm 300 300
Remote Door Switch